e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426@@7 A e W 426@@7 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
1 N REV eeh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |~
|
} 1426007 —1 C ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 lgigig : EE?&&@iiﬁiﬁfixﬁisgﬁT ;f E%
1 1426007 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — - o }%
‘ 1426007 -6 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER 7
; 7— 1426007 —1 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
\ 7— 1426007 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7— 1426007 -6 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé4gw Eé??ﬁ}&%ﬁ!lféfﬁJé?&E E;
: 7— 1426007 —7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : : —
; — | T 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
\ — 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXE LW)RAM | 63
} CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) — | T 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 S5CR, SHC (M4X6) INS DISC 52
} TERMINAL NAME: PIN ASSEMBLY, .082, TYPE I11+ S A O O % I | 180240 DCR, BHC (MoX25) DRAG i
\ ~ | T w w 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; SR oL e SANGE Zﬁ:;:> — | T 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
\ WIRE 1.57 [.062 INJ F 24 - 20 o8
} E INSUL | 2.29 [.090 IN] 0 1.0-2.0 [.040-.080 INJ 57
; % WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTION 1] \\\; sl W W W W W 13386851 PAWL, FEED o5
* S 3.6-4.3 [.141-.171 IN] C = 408-8322 L e
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
\ - TERMINAL 114-19000 - FEED N - | 222222 1-18023-5 SCR, SHC (M4x25) TERM HLD DWN | 53
} % APPL SPEC ~ [.5 INJ — | T 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
w ° — | T 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
} 0 TERMINALS APPL IED — w 1 1 1 1 £530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
; ¢ — | T 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
- 163087 - - - - - -1 =T =-1T717]- 1338675- CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
} ” S B - - - ~ — 1 — 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
\ = ~- |7 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} [ - - - - B T T 590191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| le4818 - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44
l 164819 - - - - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 530125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
; S1c5oc - - - - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
\ - - - - - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
} ~- |7 1 1 1 1 w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
\ —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 D-202278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & -] 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 33
; e I LENGTH [IN] — | T 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 20 AWG or O0.50mm 1.04 £0.05 [.041 £.002 INJ 4-354779-3 [.3205] - W W W W W W 59001 0 50ST, RAM 3c
| O.40mm? 0.99 £0.05 [.039 £.002 INIJ 4-354779-6 [.3220] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
l 22 AWG or 0.30mm2| 0.97 +0.05 [.038 +.002 INJ] |4-354779-8 [.3230] -2l 2121222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
l V(24 AWG or 0.20mm?| 0.94 20.05 [.037 £.002 IN] |5-354779-1 [.3245] Je - 1 1 1 1 1 1 lgségzi - ;JCARSHSE?CIPL(/;Z;Tj))MOUNT — ;2 d
| S - - - ’
} - - - @iwwﬁﬁﬁm - v vy 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
: S - - - 7 ||I|" — | T 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY ;:
o O — — —
1 S - - - — ol 22121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
} 52 —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B
; - ~ ~ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ - - - - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
} © - - - — | T 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
w o N - B — | T — 1 —- | 7 590472-2 STRIPPER 22
} a3 — | T 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; 5 -l 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ w - - - - -1 - -1 - 14243641 STRIPPER 19
| - - - - 18
: e 7 - T - - T - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} 4?& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. < 16; 16
} - AR 2. OGOREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. < li
1 i 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 13
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 10
} zﬁl ST To LENATL AT Acey = —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
w “ N - | - |1 1 ~- |7 1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |—
l : ,“§E> - N 1 1 1 1 1 454276-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
} .‘ N 20 2| 2 | 1 1 13332022 ANV L 3
\ S zfl __ 1 1 w w w 52406411 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
A (i9) :
w | ‘ibgﬁl ~- |7 1 1 1 1 1 455889-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| &5
} . —- | T 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
; s N 2| 2| 2 | 1 1 4-456135-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
R — T w 1 1 1 1 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER D
} . N 20 2| 2 | 1 1 1-456403-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: , VIEW B ROTATED 180° _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION L
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | | | | | 4~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
: — H ’_\% QTY REQD PER ASSY — — PARTS LIST __
N 5 ] A - ) -
: § 3 ( -~ |=J g?b%é@?g%ggggéﬁg?go aRCUFFORDOBJUNOO e Eaé%gaww
: o % . 8 D |ECR 05-007334 TE | 7-05 i Etg EEE i?5 L02 N = oG o o0 AR [ Incereereted
| § % |L ‘ ( ) CCW 5?20?3325?322704 gE JSULOOZE 4 PLC DEC +- NAMEL.LOFTHOUSE M.CLIFFORD —
: E : DIST @ ’ B | 0150-0594-0] CE |JUNOT QEEEE?;{URE: Va olDE FEED HD-T APPLICATOR |np-1 aPPL
: 1966 PIF LﬁR SEEEEVCINSI%WNSAF;E%%(;%OO AMPCP NDOAVTOEO SHARP EDGES A0.38 MAX T @ %G 142600/ S:EEFTT REVD
\ - . _
: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 . W 22_JUL-05 06:48:18 usO16926 . : - - PN 4 . OCA5E7C%D5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTREED T0




